

PROVIDER UPDATE No. 12

DATE: August 19, 2011

TO: Providers

FROM: CalOptima Provider Network Management

SUBJECT: Procedure Code Updates

Based on recent Operating Instruction Letters (OILs) received from the Department of Health Care Services, CalOptima has updated the procedure codes for the subjects listed below:

- 2011 CPT-4/HCPCS Updates Will Be Delayed
- 2012 ICD-9-CM Diagnosis Code Updates
- Recombinant Factor VIIa: Non-Payment for Off-Label Use
- Rate Correction for CPT-4 Codes 22523 and 22524
- Triptorelin Pamoate: Frequency Restriction Revised
- Update to Professional Component Rate for Radiology CPT-4 Codes
- Bill Select Radiopharmaceuticals Like Physician-Administered Drugs
- HCPCS Level II Conversion of Digoxin and Hydrocortisone Sodium Succinate
- Triptorelin Code Conversion
- Reduction in TAR Report Quantity for Chemodenervation CPT-4 Code

For CalOptima's prior authorization required list, please refer to the CalOptima website: www.CalOptima.org or call the Provider Resource Line at 714-246-8600.

For detailed information regarding these changes, please refer to the General Medicine, August 2011 Bulletin on the Medi-Cal website at Medi-Cal: Medi-Cal Update - General Medicine | August 2011 | Bulletin 446.